CH \$440.00 856662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540265

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/10/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METAMETRICS, INC.
Street Address:	1000 PARK FORTY PLAZA, SUITE 120
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85666228	EL SISTEMA LEXILE
Serial Number:	85072000	LEXILE
Serial Number:	85195177	LEXILE
Serial Number:	76422937	LEXILE
Serial Number:	75212563	LEXILE
Serial Number:	75377372	LEXILE ANALYZER
Serial Number:	75341162	LEXILE FRAMEWORK
Serial Number:	85087447	MATH@HOME
Serial Number:	75341166	METAMETRICS
Serial Number:	77386281	METAMETRICS LINKING ASSESSMENT WITH INST
Serial Number:	76422938	POWER V
Serial Number:	78349241	QUANTILE
Serial Number:	76526685	QUANTILE
Serial Number:	75341150	QUANTILE FRAMEWORK
Serial Number:	85333789	SIMPLY BETTER READING
Serial Number:	85802851	EDSPHERE
Serial Number:	86742350	POWER V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900514562 REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0220

Fax Number: 7146686355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146686255

Email: SUNNYELEE@PAULHASTINGS.COM

Correspondent Name: SUNNY E LEE

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 17TH FL

Address Line 2: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92225-139 Pesavento
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunny E Lee
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Sunny E Lee
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page1.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page2.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page3.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page4.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page5.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page6.tif source=Webster_MetaMetrics - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is dated as of September 10, 2019, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of METAMETRICS, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantor, among others, entered into (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated December 18, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2015 and executed in connection with the Security Agreement (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement", and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Documents, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded (i) on February 4, 2016 at Reel 5724, Frame 0374 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) on February 22, 2016 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (file number 1274719); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby fully discharges, releases and terminates its security interest in and liens on the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

The Agent authorizes the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, the Registrar of Trade-marks of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or any other applicable government officer or governmental authority to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Name: Doniel Ponzio

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner	Status/Status Date
US	EL SISTEMA LEXILE	RN: 4300729 SN: 85666228	June 30, 2012	March 12, 2013	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered March 12, 2013
US	LEXILE	RN: 3969306 SN: 85072000	June 25, 2010	May 31, 2011	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered May 31, 2011
US	LEXILE	RN: 4002088 SN: 85195177	December 10, 2010	July 26, 2011	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered July 26, 2011

US	LEXILE and Design	RN: 2706910 SN: 76422937	June 19, 2002	April 15, 2003	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed April 15, 2013
US	LEXILE	RN: 2231125 SN: 75212563	December 12, 1996	March 9, 1999	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed March 9, 2009
US	LEXILE ANALYZER	RN: 2295007 SN: 75377372	October 22, 1997	November 30, 1999	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed November 30, 2009
US	LEXILE FRAMEWORK	RN: 2180702 SN: 75341162	August 14, 1997	August 11, 1998	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed August 11, 2008
US	MATH@HOME MATH@HOME	RN: 3934290 SN: 85087447	July 19, 2010	March 22, 2011	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered March 22, 2011

US	METAMETRICS	RN: 2527758 SN: 75341166	August 14, 1997	January 8, 2002		Renewed January 8, 2012
US	METAMETRICS LINKING ASSESSMENT WITH INSTRUCTION and Design MetaMetrics	RN: 3507756 SN: 77386281	February 1, 2008	September 30, 2008	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered 8 & 15 September 19, 2014
US	POWER V	RN: 2726853 SN: 76422938	June 19, 2002	June 17, 2003	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed June 17, 2013
US	QUANTILE and Design	RN: 3074413 SN: 78349241	January 8, 2004	March 28, 2006	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered 8 & 15 March 31, 2012
US	QUANTILE	RN: 3066329 SN: 76526685	June 16, 2003	March 7, 2006	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered 8 & 15 March 29, 2012

US	QUANTILE FRAMEWORK	RN: 2605046 SN: 75341150	August 14, 1997	August 6, 2002	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Renewed August 6, 2012
US	SIMPLY BETTER READING	RN: 4459488 SN: 85333789	May 31, 2011	December 31, 2013	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered December 31, 2013
US	EDSPHERE EDSPHERE	RN: 4419899 SN: 85802851	December 14, 2012	October 15, 2013	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered October 15, 2013
US	POWER V	RN: 5251698 SN: 86742350	August 31, 2015	July 25, 2017	Metame trics, Inc. (North Carolin a Corp.)	Registered July 25, 2017

Canadian Trademarks

RECORDED: 09/10/2019

Country	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner	Status/Status Date
Canada	ENGAGING ENGLISH	RN: 800057 AN: 1482032	May 20, 2010	June 16, 2011	MetaMet rics, Inc. Durham, North Carolina 27713, US	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered
Canada	LEXILE	RN: 700528 AN: 1274719	October 5, 2005	November 9, 2007	METAM ETRICS, INC. Durham, North Carolina 27713, US	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered
Canada	QUANTILE and Design QUANTILE	RN: 877247 AN: 1606819	December 14, 2012	May 6, 2014	METAM ETRICS, INC. Durham, North Carolina , 27713, US	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered